CH \$240.00 9713738

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM790186

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Corneagen Inc.		04/05/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CorneaGen LLC	
Street Address:	1200 6th Avenue, Ste 300	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98101	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97137385	CTAK
Registration Number:	5717014	CORNEAGEN
Registration Number:	5582548	NANO-THIN
Registration Number:	5729386	DESCEPRO
Registration Number:	2261382	VISIONGRAFT
Registration Number:	5004378	VISIONGRAFT THE CLEAR CHOICE
Registration Number:	3086123	
Registration Number:	3729283	KAMRA
Registration Number:	3956038	ENDOSERTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8669477329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6504939300

Email: trademarks@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 50981.900 (TM1001/JLD)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007986 FRAME: 0557

900753477

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ava Shelby
SIGNATURE:	/Ava Shelby/
DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2023
Total Attachments: 2	

source=CorneaGen LLC Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif source=CorneaGen LLC Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007986 FRAME: 0558





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "CORNEAGEN INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CORNEAGEN INC." TO "CORNEAGEN LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2022, AT 3:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

6106776 8100V SR# 20221314702

Authentication: 203103057 Date: 04-05-22

TRADEMARK REEL: 007986 FRAME: 0559

RECORDED: 02/27/2023

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:05 PM 04/05/2022
FILED 03:05 PM 04/05/2022
SR 20221314702 - File Number 6106776

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

FROM A CORPORATION TO

A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

This Certificate of Conversion from a Corporation to a Limited Liability Company (this "Certificate of Conversion") is being duly executed and filed to convert CorneaGen Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), to CorneaGen LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "LLC"), pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "DLLCA") and Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL").

- 1. The Company was first incorporated in the State of Delaware under the DGCL on July 25, 2016 under the name SightLife Surgical, Inc.
- The jurisdiction of the Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Delaware.
- 3. The name and type of entity of the Company immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is CorneaGen Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 4. The name of the LLC as set forth in its Certificate of Formation filed in accordance with Section 18-214(b) of the DLLCA is CorneaGen LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the Company, has executed this Certificate of Conversion on April 5, 2022.

CORNEAGEN INC.

(a Delaware corporation)

By: Bernardino Iliakis

Name: Bernardino Iliakis

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 007986 FRAME: 0560